Акционерное общество "КазТрансОйл" "KazTransOil" Joint Stock Company

## Press release

Nur-Sultan, July 29, 2020

"KazTransOil" JSC announces about the approval of the tariff and tariff estimates for regulated service of "KazTransOil" JSC for oil transshipment to trunk oil pipeline "Kenkijak-Atyrau" at the oil pumping station named after N. Shmanov

The Chairman of the Committee on Regulation of Natural Monopolies of the Ministry of National Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan by the order #23 dated July 24, 2020, approved under the simplified procedure the tariff and tariff estimates for regulated service of "KazTransOil" JSC on oil transshipment to trunk oil pipeline "Kenkijak-Atyrau" at the oil pumping station named after N. Shmanov – in the amount of KZT 119.37 per ton (net of VAT).

The tariff will come into force on August 1, 2020.

IR Service
"KazTransOil" JSC